508012950 07/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8060093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF JORDAN	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN AUDIO SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	14763 FLORIDA BOULEVARD	
City:	BATON ROUGE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70819	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18222287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)926-2685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-927-9908
Email: info@roykiesel.com
Correspondent Name: R. BENNETT FORD

Address Line 1: 9100 BLUEBONNET CENTRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7721.184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BENNETT FORD
SIGNATURE:	/R. BENNETT FORD/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=7721_184_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=7721_184_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 508012950 REEL: 064280 FRAME: 0443

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR:

JEFF B. JORDAN

TITLE:

A SOUND BAR FOR MOUNTING ON A RECREATIONAL LAND

VEHICLE OR WATERCRAFT

DOCKET NO.:

7721.165

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

JEFF B. JORDAN

14763 Florida Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70819

USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SOUTHERN AUDIO SERVICES, INC.

14763 Florida Blvd. Baton Rouge, LA 70819

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed in the application entitled:

A SOUND BAR FOR MOUNTING ON A RECREATIONAL LAND VEHICLE OR WATERCRAFT

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention and any later developed improvements thereto whether by the above application or any continuation, division, international or foreign application, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 064280 FRAME: 0444 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE agree that no other terms or conditions or consideration exists with regard to this Assignment except those that may exist in writing on the date indicated below. ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE further agree that this agreement may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 30th day of 34244 (1 , 2018.

IEFFÆ, JORDAN

By: JON C. JORDAN